INDICTMENT

IN THE CENTRAL CRIMINAL COURT

GIOVANNI DI STEFANO

ACTING ON BEHALF OF TARIQ AZIZ

-v-

ANTHONY CHARLES LYNTON BLAIR

ANTHONY CHARLES LYNTON BLAIR is charged as follows:

Count 1

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

PROCURING THE COMMISSION OF A GRAVE BREACH OF THE GENEVA CONVENTIONS, contrary to section 1 and article 130 of schedule 3 of the Geneva Conventions Act 1957.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

ANTHONY CHARLES LYNTON BLAIR did, between the 20th day of March 2003 and the 15th day of January 2007 procure the commission of a grave breach of the Geneva Conventions, in that he wilfully deprived Tariq Aziz a prisoner of war of the rights of a fair and regular trial.

Count 2

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

COMMISSION OF A GRAVE BREACH OF THE GENEVA CONVENTIONS, contrary to section 1 and article 50 of the Geneva Conventions Act 1957.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

ANTHONY CHARLES LYNTON BLAIR did, between the 1st day of January 2002 and the 27th day of June 2007, wilfully cause great suffering to the people of the Republic of Iraq, which suffering was not justified by military necessity and which was carried out unlawfully and wantonly.

